
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:15
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2002
ALLOTMENT OF LAND TO SOCIAL ORGANISATIONS EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

( a ) the location-wise names o f social organisations/educational institutions which have been allotted land b y t he Land and Development Office (L&DO) of the Union Government in the capital city of Delhi during the last three years;

(b) the total number of pending applications in L&DO for allotment of land, as on date and the dates, since when these applications are pending;

(c) the current status of these applications; and

(d) the time by which these applications are likely to be disposed of and the reasons for keeping these applications pending so far?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): Details of allotment made to social organizations/educational institutions by L&DO during last three years are annexed.

(b)to(d): Approximately 75 applications received on varying dates during the period from December 1997 to February 2002 are under various stages of processing. The processing of these cases involves consultation with concerned Ministries/Govt. of NCT o f Delhi and fulfillment of requirement by the applicants and therefore no specific time frame can be given. The applicants are communicated of the decision as and when the same is taken.

ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA USQ. NO. 15 FOR 26.02.2002.

L IS T OF ALLOTMENTS MADE TO SOCIAL ORGANISATIONS/EDUCATIONAL INSTI- TUTIONS DURING THE LAST THREE
YEARS i.e. FROM 1.1.99 TO 31.12.2001.

S.NO.  NAME OF THE INSTITUTION   AREA ALLOTTED   DATE OF      LOCATION
       ALLOTMENT

1.    SAMARTH SHIKSHA SAMITI     0.8135 ACRE    14.2.2000  Amar Colony

2.    SHIV NIKETAN EDUCATION     950 SQ. MTS.   19.4.2000  DIZ AREA
SOCIETY

3.    TAMMANA SPECIAL SCHOOL     0.457 ACRE     18.4.2000  VASANT VIHAR

4.    MCD (PRIMARY SCHOOL)       0.395 ACRE     10.5.2000  SEC-VIII, RK PURAM

5.    I.P. GIRLS HR. SEC. SCHOOL 2.379 ACRE     15.6.2000  M.B. ROAD
6.    DR. ZAKIR HUSSAIN MEMORAIL 1178.761 Sq.yds.11.9.2000 MINTO ROAD
COLLEGE TRUST (Addl. LAND)

7.    SOUTH DELHI EDUCATION      0.247 ACRE     19.9.2000  RK PURAM

(alternate land)


8.    BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAWAN      2.099 ACRE     7.11.2000  CANNING LANE

9.    MATA AMRITANANDAMAYI MATH  2.379 ACRE     4.1.2001   MB ROAD SEC.IV
10.   BENGAL EDUCATIONAL &       1727.08 sq.mts 22.1.2001  MINTO ROAD
CULTURAL ASSOCIATION
11.   SAMARTH SHIKSHA SAMITI     3.373 ACRE     13.3.2001  MB ROAD
12.   DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL        800 sq.mts.    28.3.2001  SEC-X,RK PURAM
13.   JAN KALYAN SHIKHA SAMITI   984.51 sq.mts. 3.4.2001   RK PURAM
14.   DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL        4000 sq.mts.   3.4.2001   SEC-X,RK PURAM
15.   GUJARAT EDUCATION SOCIETY  950.105 sq.mts. 10.4.2001 DIZ AREA
16.   PUBLIC MONTESSORI SCHOOL   856 sq.yds.    12.4.2001  TIMARPUR

(ADDITIONAL LAND)
17.   SAMARTH SHIKSHA SAMITI     1.574 ACRE     17.4.2001  VASANT VIHAR
18.   SAMARTH SHIKHA SAMITI      1.554 ACRE     17.4.2001  ARAM BAGH
19.   DEV SAMAJ MODERN SCHOOL    738.55 sq.mts  21.6.2001  NEHRU NAGAR
20.   MUKHERJEE PUBLIC SCHOOL    1083.78 sq.mts.20.7.2001  SAROJINI NAGAR
21.   VAISH AGGARWAL EDUCATIONAL 16000 sq.mts.  14.8.2001  MB ROAD
SOCIETY
22.   DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL        16000 sq.mts.  27.8.2001  SEC-V, MB ROAD
23.   SAMARTH SHIKSHA SAMITI     1.593 ACRE     11.1.2002  SHIVALIK
24.   CENTRAL WAKF COUNCIL       1000 sq.yds.   30.3.99    LINK ROAD
25.   THE PIONEER              2147.21 sq.mtrs  12.4.99    RK PURAM
26.   AKHIL BHARTIYA BISHNOI     369 sq.mtrs.   8.7.99     ALI PUR ROAD
MAHASABHA
27.   VISHAMBER FREE HOMEO       477 sq.mts.    15.7.99    Pt. PANT MARG
DISPENSARY
28.   NATYA TARANGINI            400 sq.mts.    27.7.99    MB ROAD
29.   CHINMAYA MISSION       143.676 sq.mtrs    14.10.99   LODHI ESTATE

(Addl. land)
30.   SUNDER NAGAR WOMEN`S       978.27 sq.mt.  21.1.2000  SUNDER NAGAR
WELFARE ASSOCIATION
31.   CHILD RELIEF & YOU         1203.47 sq.mts 15.2.2000  LODHI ROAD
32.   ASIAN NEWS INTERNATIONAL   1117.83 sq.mts. 19.4.2000 SEC-IX,RK PURAM
33.   SHRI SANATAN DHARAM        250.83 sq.mts. 5.5.2000   JANGPURA
CHARITABLE MEDICAL CENTRE
34.   OBSERVER RESEARCH FOUNDN.  0.294 ACRES    27.6.2000 ROUSE AVENUE

35.   PRESS COUNCIL OF INDIA     (5289.52)/2    27.6.2000  RAFI MARG
sq.mts.
36.   UNITED NEWS OF INDIA       (5289.52)/2    27.6.2000  RAFI MARG
sq.mts.

37.   ICS-IAS WIVES ASSOCIATION  1913.28sq.mts. 13.9.2000 SEC-VII, RK PURAM
38.   RAJYOGA EDUCATION &        249.10 sq.mts. 28.11.2000 SEC-VI,RK PURAM
RESEARCH FOUNDATION
39.   MAHARAJA RANJIT SINGH      1045.16 sq.mts.30.3.2001  MINTO ROAD
TRUST
40.   VISHWA SAMVAD KENDRA       1044.09 sq.mts.27.3.01    ROUSE AVENUE
41.   SEWA BHARTI (REGD.)        399.11 sq.mts. 3.4.2001   BHAI V.S. MARG
42.   DELHI MALYALEE ASSOCIATION 992.85 sq.mts. 12.4.2001  SEC-IV,R.K. PURAM
43.   NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS      7396.85 sq.mts 27.4.2001  INA AREA
COMMISSION
44.   ASIAN INSTITUTE OF      1000.327 sq.mts.  22.6.2001  MB ROAD
TRANSPORT DEVELOPMENT
45. BHARTIYA MAZDOOR SANGH 714 sq.mts. 22.6.2001 ROUSE AVENUE

46.   BHARTIYA EKTA EVAM         1428 sq.mts.   14.8.2001  ROUSE AVENUE
OB    VIKAS PRATISHTHA
47.   NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES 4936.80 sq.mts.14.8.2001  INA COMPLEX
REDRESSAL COMMISSION
48.   RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT     526.32 sq.mts. 14.8.2001  SEC-VI MB ROAD
FOUNDATION FOR INTEGRAL HUMANISM
49.   AKHIL BHARTIYA VANVASI     500sq.mts.     22.8.2201  SEC-VI,MB ROAD
KALYAN ASHRAM

50.   CARITAS INDIA              504 sq.mts.    28.8.2001  SEC-VI, MB ROAD
51.   ROTARY HABITAT CENTRE      730.80 sq.mts. 29.8.2001  SEC-VI,MB ROAD
52.   NATYA TARANGINI            795.78 sq.mts. 30.8.2001  SEC-VI,MB ROAD
53.   LAGHU UDHYOG BHARTI        525 sq.mts.    6.9.2001   SEC-VI,MB ROAD
54.   COUNCIL FOR THE INDIAN     1241.471 sq.mts.6.9.2001  SEC-VI,MB ROAD
SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION


55.   NATIONAL FEDERATION OF     504 sq.mts.    5.9.2001   SEC-VI,MB ROAD
THE BLIND
56.   ANTAR RASHTRIYA SAHAYOG    487.5 sq.mts. 1.11.2001   ROUSE AVENUE
PARISHAD
57.   SWADESHI JAGRAN FOUNDATION 1008 sq.mts.   1.11.2001  SEC-VI, MB ROAD
58.   SANSKRITA BHARTI          1428 sq.mts.    07.11.2001 ROUSE AVENUE
59.   SANTHIGIRI ASHRAM          504 sq.mts.    20.11.2001 SEC-VI,MB ROAD
60.   VIDYA BHARTI AKHIL         2002.759 sqmts.20.12.2001 SEC-VI,MB ROAD
BHARTIYA SHIKSHA SANSTHAN

61.   NATIONAL PRESS CENTRE      1.955 ACRES    4.12.2001  RAISONA ROAD
62.   BHARTIYA EKTA EVAM         1428 sq.mts.   27.12.2001 DDU MARG,
VIKAS PRATISHATHAN                                   ROUSE AVENUE
63.   STUDENT`S EXPERIENCE IN    1428 sq.mts.   31.12.2001  DO
INTERSTATE LIVING
64.   SUNIYE                     902 sq.mtrs.   22.3.2001  MB ROAD #

#      ALTERNATIVE PLOT AT R.K. PURAM IS BEING ALLOTTED.
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